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Rhino-Dek™ Forming Systems

The Trout River Bridge Project

Rhino-Dek™ Background

• Idea conception

• Public private 
partnership

• Organizations involved
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Rhino-Dek™ Benefits

• Rapid Installation

• Creates a working platform

• Reduces work hazards

• Reduced construction cost 

• No forms to remove

Rhino-Dek™

• Corrosion Resistant 

• Abrasion resistant 

• UV stable

Designed for brackish and
salt water environments:
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Organizations & Partners

• Polymer laminate:
Dow Chemical Company

• Laminate applicator:
U.S Coaters, LLC.

• Rhino-Dek™ Forms:
The Metal Dek Group®, CSi®

• Project Partner:
Florida DOT
State Materials: Structures 

Design: Construction

Corrosion: Salt Spray

ASTM B117, ASTM D-610, ASTM D-714, ASTM D-1654

• 7200 hours exposure 
• Rating scale: 0 = total failure; 10 = like new (higher rating is better)

Test Sample

G210 w/Polymer
Laminate

Front 
Face Bend Scribe Edge Total

G60 w/Polymer
Laminate

G210

7

7

0

3

3

0

5 (3/16”)

0 (>1”)

NA

4

0

NA

19

10

0

19

10

0
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Corrosion: Freeze/Thaw

ASTM A-742

• 7200 hours exposure 
• Rating scale: 0 = total failure; 10 = like new (higher rating is better)

Test Sample

G210 w/Polymer
Laminate

Front
Face Bend Scribe Edge Total

G60 w/Polymer
Laminate

G210

10

10

3

10

10

5

10

10

NA

10

10

NA

40

40

8

40

40
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Corrosion: Cleveland Condensation

ASTM D-2246, ASTM D-2247

• 6900 hours exposure
• Rating scale: 0 = total failure; 10 = like new (higher rating is better)

Test Sample

G210 w/Polymer
Laminate

Front
Face Bend Scribe Edge Total

G60 w/Polymer
Laminate

G210

10

10

3

NA

NA

NA

9 (1/64”)

10

NA

NA

NA

NA

19

20

3

19

20

3
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3000 HRS2500 HRS2000 HRS1500 HRS1000 HRS550 HRSCONTROLMD

420

440

460

520

540

400

480

500

560

Corrosion: UV Stability

Polymer Laminate Percentage Elongation Study

• ASTM test method D-882
• UV testing at 8 hours of UV light and 4 hours of condensation at 37C

FDOT Study

Testing

Test

Partially 
Submerged in

3% NaCl

Partially 
Submerged in

3% NaCl

Partially 
Submerged in

Saturated 
lime water

Salt Fog
With 5%

NcCl

T1 T2 T3 T5

Salt Fog
With 5%

NcCl

T10

Exposure Tank Tank Tank Chamber Chamber

Score YES YES YES NO YES

Sample Back Embedded
In Grout

Coated Back
w/Liquid Coat

Embedded
In Grout

Embedded
In Grout

Other Neat Grout Neat Grout Neat GroutCoat Face Up

Source: FDOT

Rhino-Dek™ Polymer Laminate Testing

• Rate performance using ASTM B117
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FDOT Coating Test Comparisons

Testing by Florida Department of Transportation

6 Months in Salt Fog Exposure

Rhino-Dek™
No visible sign of coating damage at scribe, 
ASTM D1654 rating of 9 Visible corrosion of 
substrate within scribe.

FDOT 3 - Coat Paint System
No visible sign of coating damage at scribe, 
ASTM D1654 rating of 9, possible contaminant 
between base and top coat.

FDOT Coating Test Comparisons

Testing by Florida Department of Transportation

10 Weeks in Salt Fog Exposure

Rhino-Dek™ (sheared edge coating)
No visible sign of coating damage, 
ASTM D610 rating of 10.
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FDOT Coating Test Comparisons

Testing by Florida Department of Transportation

6 Months in Sulfate Tank Exposure

Rhino-Dek™
No visible sign of coating damage at scribe, 
ASTM D1654 rating of 10.

FDOT 3 - Coat Paint System
Coating disbondment at scribe, ASTM D1654 
rating of 7, Visible corrosion of substrate within 
scribe and under disbonded coating. 

FDOT Coating Test Comparisons

Testing by Florida Department of Transportation

6 Months in 3.5% NaCl Tank Exposure

Rhino-Dek™
No visible sign of coating damage at scribe, 
ASTM D1654 rating of 10, Visible corrosion of 
substrate within scribe.

FDOT 3 - Coat Paint System
Minimal coating disbondment at scribe, ASTM 
D1654 rating of 8, Visible corrosion of substrate 
within scribe and under disbonded coating. 
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FDOT Coating Test Comparisons

Testing by Florida Department of Transportation

6 Months in 3.5% NaCl Tank Exposure

Rhino-Dek™
No visible sign of coating damage at scribe, 
ASTM D1654 rating of 10 Visible corrosion of 
substrate within scribe.

FDOT 3 - Coat Paint System
No visible sign of coating damage at scribe, 
ASTM D1654 rating of 10 Minor corrosion visible 
of substrate within scribe. 

Rhino-Dek™ Case Study
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• 2.5 x 8 forms

• 10 gauge support angle

• Sheet closure (skews)

• Closure angle 

• Z-clip insert

• Void Filler

• Self-tapping screws

Project Components

Trout River Bridge
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Trout River Bridge

Trout River Bridge
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Trout River Bridge

Trout River Bridge
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Trout River Bridge

Trout River Bridge
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Trout River Bridge

Trout River Bridge
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Trout River Bridge

Trout River Bridge
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Trout River Bridge

Trout River Bridge
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Rhino-Dek™ Projects

Completed
• Bridge of Lions - St. Augustine, FL - Tidewater Construction

Active
• I-95 over Trout River - Jacksonville, FL - Hal Jones Contractors
• I-10 over Escambia Bay  - Pensacola, FL - Tidewater / Flatiron JV
• Jewfish Creek - Key Largo, FL - Granite Construction

Potential
• West Bay Bridge - Panama City, FL - APAC Major Projects Group
• 12th Ave Bridge - Miami, FL - Kiewit Southern
• John's Pass - St. Petersburg, FL - Flatiron Constructors

Metal Dek Group®

• Engineered Solutions™

• Project Management

• www.metaldek.com

1-888-DEK-DSGN


